

**MODISON
LIMITED**

33 - Nariman Bhavan, 227 - Nariman Point,
Mumbai - 400021 India
T: +91-22-2202 6437 F: +91-22-2204 8009
E: sales@modison.com W: www.modison.com
Cin No.: L51900MH1983PLC029783



(Formerly known as MODISON METALS LIMITED)

November 10, 2022

The Market Operations Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001
Scip Code:506261

The Assistant Manager – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
NSE SCRIP CODE: MODISONLTD

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We refer to our intimation dated 9th November, 2022 informing about the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 along with the Limited Review Report. In this connection and pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements, published in "The Free Press Journal" (English) and "Navshakti" (Marathi) on 10th November, 2022.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thank you
Yours truly,

**For Modison Limited
(formerly known as Modison Metals Limited)**

MANIKA
ARORA

Digitally signed by MANIKA
ARORA
Date: 2022.11.10 10:24:09
+05'30'

Manika Arora
Company Secretary

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Bank
Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No-83, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Physical Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Nikunj Kampani & Joister Infoserve Pvt Ltd & Nikunj Prabhodh Kampani- Director Of Joister Infoserve Pvt Ltd & Aniket Satpute Rangrao- Director of Joister Infoserve Pvt Ltd & Joister Infomedia Pvt Ltd & Nikunj Prabhodh Kampani- Director of Joister Infomedia Pvt Ltd & Aniket Satpute Rangrao- director of Joister Infomedia Pvt Ltd & Manisha Kampani/ LBMUM000362319	Flat No 1208, 12th Floor, B Wing, The Bank Of Baroda Employees Chandralakha Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, Survey No. 56, Hissa No.04, CTS No.1138, Wamanrao Sawant Road, Village Dahisar, Taluka Borivali, Dahisar East, Mumbai- 400068./ 5 November 2022	June 23, 2021 Rs. 3,94,14,121/-	Mumbai/ Thane

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date : November 10, 2022
Place: Mumbai & Thane
Authorized Officer
ICICI Bank Limited

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public at large that my clients, i) Mrs. Vijaya Bhimshi Gosar, ii) Mr. Paresb Bhimshi Gosar, owners of Flat No.10, 1st Floor, Ekta Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No. 160, Laxmibai Kelkar Marg, Sion (East), Mumbai-400 022 ("Flat"), have lost/ misplaced their original share certificate and other original documents pertaining to the above said flat. My clients have lost/ misplaced their original share certificate and other original documents at their above mentioned Sion address and they came to know about the said fact in the second week of August, 2022.

If any person/s finds the above said original Share Certificate and other papers pertaining to the said flat, then such concerned person/s is/are directed to return the said certificate and the papers at the below mentioned address within 15 (Fifteen) days from the issuance of this Public Notice.

If there is no response from anyone, then the Society shall be informed to proceed ahead with the issuance of a duplicate Share Certificate de novo.

Place: Mumbai, Date: 10th November, 2022
Sd/- (SAGAR A SHAHANI)
BLS, LLB, LLM
Advocate, Supreme Court of India
Address: 1/A Shiv Ratan, Road No.2, 45, Sion (East), Mumbai-400 022
Mobile No.09820008210
Email: shahanilawchambers@gmail.com

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498
Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2022 Unaudited	Jun 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	44,168.30	57,541.11	47,789.16	1,01,709.41	89,748.92	2,20,872.77
2	Net Profit before tax and Exceptional items	1,889.43	2,578.24	3,702.85	4,467.68	6,501.91	13,646.82
3	Net Profit after tax and Exceptional items	1,553.98	2,422.64	2,829.23	3,976.63	5,210.09	10,645.06
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,117.13	400.97	3,264.43	1,518.14	4,930.72	8,031.36
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,887.94	1,887.94	1,868.30	1,887.94	1,868.30	1,887.94
6	Earning Per Share EPS (of ₹ 2/- each not annualised)						
	Continuing Operations						
	Basic	1.64	2.57	2.99	4.21	5.50	11.30
	Diluted	1.63	2.55	3.02	4.19	5.50	11.21
	Discontinued Operations						
	Basic	-	-	-	-	(0.01)	-
	Diluted	-	-	-	-	(0.01)	-
	Continuing and Discontinued Operations						
	Basic	1.64	2.57	2.99	4.21	5.49	11.30
	Diluted	1.63	2.55	3.02	4.19	5.49	11.21

NOTES:
1 The above unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2022.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financials results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.
3 Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

WESTLIFE FOODWORLD LIMITED

(Formerly Known As WESTLIFE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED)
Regd. Office : 1001, Tower - 3, 10th Floor, One International Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 013.
CIN No.: L65990MH1982PLC028593 Tel: 022-4913 5000 Fax: 022-4913 5001
Website: www.westlife.co.in | E-mail id: shatadru@westlife.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended		Year to date figures for the period ended		Year to date figures for the period ended		Year ended
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	31/03/2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income	57,761.51	53,973.63	38,937.67	111,735.14	65,494.88	160,422.93					
Profit / (Loss) before tax	4,194.87	3,176.04	(586.73)	7,370.91	(5,047.00)	(206.52)					
Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,153.55	2,357.86	(441.62)	5,511.41	(3,780.63)	(166.52)					
Total Comprehensive income for the period / year	3,203.36	2,314.88	(543.72)	5,518.22	(3,877.54)	(338.45)					
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) - (Face value of ₹ 2 each)											
Basic (in ₹)	2.02	1.51	(0.28)	3.53	(2.43)	(0.11)					
Diluted (in ₹)	2.02	1.51	(0.28)	3.53	(2.43)	(0.11)					

Notes:- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and Company's website : www.westlife.co.in. 2) The Standalone financial results are available on the Company's website "www.westlife.co.in" and on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com. Key numbers of Standalone results of the Company are as under:

(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended		Year to date figures for the period ended		Year to date figures for the period ended		Year ended
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/06/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	31/03/2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Revenue from operations (net)	14.10	6.65	11.60	20.75	23.45	44.93					
(Loss) for the period / year	(19.20)	(15.67)	(10.12)	(34.87)	(15.79)	(42.42)					
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(19.20)	(15.67)	(10.12)	(34.87)	(15.79)	(42.42)					

3) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board
Amit Jatia
Vice-Chairman
DIN 00016871

Mumbai
November 09, 2022

Edel Finance Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U65920MH1989PLC053909
Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	13.94	50.27	188.66
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.25)	(12.41)	5.75
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.25)	(12.41)	5.75
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.22)	(12.41)	22.18
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax))	(24.22)	(12.41)	22.11
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100/- Per Share)	556.68	556.68	556.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	517.04	498.94	536.42
8 Securities premium account	448.54	448.54	448.54
9 Net worth ¹	1,238.72	1,220.62	1,258.10
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,333.36	1,336.39	1,762.38
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	1.08	1.09	1.40
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 100/- each)			
- Basic (not annualised for the quarters)	(3.36)	(1.72)	3.07
- Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	(3.36)	(1.72)	3.07
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	8.43	8.43	8.43
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
²Debt equity ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/).
3. The above standalone financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 8, 2022.
4. The above standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Vidya Shah
Director
DIN: 00274831
Mumbai, November 8, 2022

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER

Tender Notice No. : ST-OT-AFDAS-KGP-2022, dated 04.11.2022. e-Tender is invited by Sr. Divisional Signal & Telecom Engineer (Co)/Kharagpur-721301, S.E. Railway for and on behalf of the President of India for the following works before 12.00 hrs. on the date mentioned against items and will be opened at 12.30 hrs. Description of works : (i) Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Automatic Fire detection & Alarm system at different stations of Kharagpur Division in S.E.Railway. (Both AC and non-AC Relay rooms - Total 39 Stations); (ii) Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Air Aspiration system for AC relay rooms at different stations over Kharagpur Division in S.E.Railway. (AC Relay Rooms - 19 Locations); (iii) Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of S&T portion of work for Remote monitoring of Fire alarm panel at different stations over Kharagpur Division in S.E.Railway. Tender value : ₹ 5,46,58,432.67. EMD : ₹ 4,23,300/-. Cost of tender document : Nil. Completion Period : 12 Months. Date of Submission : Upto 12.00 hrs. of 05.12.2022. Date of Opening : 05.12.2022. Interested Tenderers may visit website www.irps.gov.in for full details, description, specification of the tender and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these works will be accepted. Note : Prospective bidders may regularly visit www.irps.gov.in to participate in all tenders. (PR-770)

ASHOKA CONCESSIONS LIMITED

CIN:U45201MH2011PLC215760
Regd. Office: S. No. 113/2, 5th Floor, Ashoka Business Enclave, Wadala Road, Nashik - 422 009
Phone No -0253-6638705, Fax: +0253 2236704, Email: investors@ashokaconcessions.com, Website : www.ashokaconcessions.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Half year ended on 30.09.2022 (INR.) Unaudited	Half year ended on 30.09.2021 (INR.) Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 (INR.) Audited
	1 Total Income from operations (net)	4,652.53	3,004.49
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(168.06)	(4,663.43)	(7,010.42)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,094.12	(4,663.43)	(47,032.79)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,094.12	(4,663.43)	(47,032.79)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for their period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,092.30	(4,652.45)	(47,036.44)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9 Net Worth	85,060.04	124,483.61	81,967.74
10 Outstanding Debt	108,560.63	121,073.06	101,895.02
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt to Equity Ratio	1.28	0.97	1.24
13 Earning Per Share (EPS) (Equity share of Rs. 10/- each) #			
a (before Exceptional items)			
Basic	309.41	(466.34)	(4,703.28)
Diluted *	3.75	(466.34)	(4,703.28)
b (after Exceptional items)			
Basic	(16.81)	(466.34)	(701.04)
Diluted *	(16.81)	(466.34)	(701.04)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.88	0.16	0.24
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.88	0.16	0.24

Not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2022
* Basic EPS and Diluted EPS considered same where the impact of potential equity shares is anti-dilutive.

Notes :
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results (Limited Review) for the Half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 08, 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ashokaconcessions.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ashoka Concessions Limited
Sd/-
(Ashish Kataria)
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00580763

Place: Nashik
Date: November 08, 2022

MODISON LIMITED

Regd. Office:- 33-Nariman Bhavan, 227-Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Te: +91 22 2202 6437 Fax: +91 22 2204 8009 Email:shareholder@modison.com • Web: www.modison.com
CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029783

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited		
Total income from operations (net)	8,031.89	9,005.76	9,595.61	17,037.65	16,612.55	34,118.85	8,032.11	9,005.76	9,596.10	17,037.87	16,613.35	34,119.89
Earning Before Interest, Tax and Depreciation (EBITDA)	249.73	881.15	953.56	1,130.88	1,408.02	2,843.79	250.57	880.23	953.84	1,130.80	1,408.52	2,844.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.57	265.53	729.38	283.10	1,241.00	2,331.87	18.41	264.61	729.66	283.02	1,241.50	2,332.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.40	688.48	744.56	758.88	972.11	1,978.15	71.24	687.56	744.84	758.80	972.61	1,978.68
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.61	510.17	547.31	555.78	713.07	1,461.88	46.23	509.49	547.51	555.72	713.44	1,463.07
Equity Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
Other Equity						17,252.05						17,254.70
Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs 1/- each) (not annualised)												
Basic & Diluted	0.14	1.57	1.69	1.71	2.20	4.51	0.14	1.57	1.69	1.71	2.20	4.51

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter & Half year ended 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarter & Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on Company website (http://www.modison.com), the Stock Exchanges websites of BSE Limited (http://www.bseindia.com) & NSE Limited (http://www.nseindia.com).
2) Corresponding figures of the previous year's/quarter's/period's have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
For Modison Limited
(Formerly known as Modison Metals Limited)
Manish Kumar Srivastava
Joint Managing Director - DIN: 08796273

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th November 2022

वेस्टलाईफ फूडवर्ल्ड लिमिटेड
 (पूर्वी वेस्टलाईफ डेव्हलपमेंट लिमिटेड म्हणून ओळखले जात होते)
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: 1001, टॉवर-3, 10 वा मजला, एक आंतरराष्ट्रीय केंद्र, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई-400 013.
 सीआयएन क्र.: L65990MH1982PLC028593 फोन : 022-4913 5000 फॅक्स : 022-4913 5001
 ई-मेल आयडी: shatadru@westlife.co.in / संकेत स्थळ: www.westlife.co.in

30.09.2022 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहा माहीचे एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

तपशील	संपलेले 3 महिने		मागील संपलेले 3 महिने		संपलेले सलग 3 महिने		संपलेल्या चालू कालावधी करिता		संपलेल्या चालू कालावधी करिता		संपलेले वर्ष
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	31/03/2022	
	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	
एकूण उत्पन्न	57,761.51	53,973.63	38,937.67	111,735.14	65,494.88	160,422.93					
करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	4,194.87	3,176.04	(586.73)	7,370.91	(5,047.00)	(206.52)					
कर नंतर नफा/(तोटा)	3,153.55	2,357.86	(441.62)	5,511.41	(3,780.63)	(166.52)					
कालावधीसाठी एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न/वर्ष	3,203.36	2,314.88	(543.72)	5,518.22	(3,877.54)	(338.45)					
प्रती समभाग प्रामा (अवार्शिकीकृत) - (दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ 2/- प्रत्येकी)											
मूलभूत (₹ मध्ये)	2.02	1.51	(0.28)	3.53	(2.43)	(0.11)					
सोमिकृत (₹ मध्ये)	2.02	1.51	(0.28)	3.53	(2.43)	(0.11)					

टिप : 1) सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड डिस्क्लोझर रिग्युलमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन 2015 च्या रेग्युलेशन 33 अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या 30 सप्टेंबर, 2022 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहा माही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही आणि वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट: www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट : www.westlife.co.in वर उपलब्ध आहे. 2) अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनीची वेबसाईट : www.westlife.co.in आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट: www.bseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे. कंपनीच्या अलिप्त निष्कर्षांची मुख्य आकडेवारी खालीलप्रमाणे.

(₹ लाखात)

तपशील	संपलेले 3 महिने		मागील संपलेले 3 महिने		संपलेले सलग 3 महिने		संपलेल्या चालू कालावधी करिता		संपलेल्या चालू कालावधी करिता		संपलेले वर्ष
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	31/03/2022	
	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	14.10	6.65	11.80	20.75	23.45	44.93					
कालावधीसाठी (तोटा)/वर्ष	(19.20)	(15.67)	(10.12)	(34.87)	(15.79)	(42.42)					
कालावधीसाठी एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	(19.20)	(15.67)	(10.12)	(34.87)	(15.79)	(42.42)					

3) वरील निष्कर्ष 09 नोव्हेंबर 2022, रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित आणि शिफारस करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले.

मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता
 (सही/-)
 अमित जतिव्या
 उपाध्यक्ष
 डीआयएन - 00016871

मुंबई
 09 नोव्हेंबर, 2022

प्रपत्र क्र. ३
 (नियमावली-१५(१)(ए)/
 १६(३) प्रहा)
 कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण मुंबई
 (डीआरटी ३)
 १ ला मजला, एमटीएम टेलिफोन
 एक्स्प्रेस बिल्डिंग, सेक्टर-३० ए, वागी,
 नवी मुंबई-४००७०३
 खटला क्र. ओपी/२४/२०२१

अधिनियमाच्या कलम १९ चे पोटकलम
 (४) म्हणूनच उद्देग रिक्तरीट ट्रेडिंग
 (प्रॉसिज्यूर), कलम, १९२३ नियम ५ चा
 पोट-नियम (२ए) अंतर्गत समन.
 नि. क्र. ०९
 आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड
 विरुद्ध
 अनिलकुमार सतविसिंग भांगु

प्रति,
 (१) अनिलकुमार सतविसिंग भांगु
 १५/७५/११, २०५, २रा मजला, श्री क्रिजन
 बिल्डिंग, भिवंडी, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४२२३०२.
 (२) प्रवीणकुमार सिंग
 १५/७५/११, २०५, २रा मजला, श्री क्रिजन
 बिल्डिंग, भिवंडी, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४२२३०२.
 समन

ज्याअर्थी वरील नमुद ओपी/२४/२०२१ हा
 १२/१२/२०१९ रोजी समानाधीन पीडासिम
 अधिकाऱ्या/अध्यक्षकांसमोर मूचबद्ध केला होत.
 ज्याअर्थी, समानाधीन न्यायाधिकरणाचे सुपावले
 होऊन रु. २६,१४,३७९.८/-चा कर्जाच्या
 वसुलीसाठी तुमच्याविरुद्ध दाखल केलेल्या
 अर्डाच्या कलम १९(४) अंतर्गत सदर अर्डावर
 (ओपी) समन/सूचना जारी केली. (जोडलेल्या
 दस्तानांच्या प्रतीसह अर्डा).
 अर्डाच्या कलम १९ च्या पोट-कलम (४) नुसार,
 तुम्हा प्रतिवादींना खालीलप्रमाणे निर्देश देण्यात येत
 आहेत.

(i) विनंती केलेल्या अनुतोषांना मंजुरी का देऊ नये
 त्याची समननाचा कालावधीचा तीम दिवसांत
 कारणे दाखविण्यासाठी;
 (ii) मूळ अर्डाच्या अनुक्रमांक ३ए अंतर्गत
 अर्डावरील विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या मिळकतीचे
 मालकत्व/मिळकत अन्य मिळकती आणि मनांचे
 तपशील जाहीर करणे;
 (iii) मिळकतीच्या जपनीसाठीच्या अर्डावरील
 सुनावणी आणि निकाल प्रलंबित असल्याने मूळ
 अर्डाच्या अनुक्रमांक ३ए अंतर्गत जाहीर केलेल्या
 अशा अन्य मना आणि मिळकतीच्या तारखे
 मनांचा व्यवहार करण्यास किंवा त्या निकाली
 काढण्यास तुम्हाला मज्जाव करण्यात आला
 आहे.
 (iv) तुम्ही न्यायाधिकरणाची पूर्व परवानगी
 घेतल्याखेरीज ज्यावर तारखे हितसंबंध बनवले
 आहेत त्या कोणाच्याही मनांची आणि/किंवा मूळ
 अर्डाच्या अनुक्रमांक ३ए अंतर्गत जाहीर किंवा
 विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या अन्य मना आणि मिळकतीचे
 त्यांच्या व्यवसायाच्या सामान्य कामकाजाच्या
 व्यतिरिक्त विक्री, भाडेपट्टा किंवा अन्य प्रकारे
 हस्तांतरण करणार नाहीत.
 (v) व्यवसायाच्या नियमित कामकाजाच्या
 ओघात तारखे मना किंवा अन्य मना व मिळकती
 यांच्या विक्रीतून रोकड झालेल्या विक्री रकमेचा
 हिशोब देण्यास तुम्ही बांधील असाल व अशी
 विक्री रकम अशा मनांवर तारखे हितसंबंध घाण
 करणाऱ्या बँक किंवा वित्त संस्थेकडे ठेवलेल्या
 खात्यामध्ये जमा केली जाईल.
 तुम्हाला ३१/०९/२०२२ रोजी स. १०.३० वा.
 लेखी निवेदन सादर करून त्याची एक प्रत
 अर्डावरील सादर करण्याचे व प्रबंधकांसमोर हजर
 राहण्याचे देखील निर्देश देण्यात येत आहेत. कसूर
 केल्यास, तुम्हाला गैरहजेरीत अर्डावर सुनावणी
 होऊन निकाल दिला जाईल.
 माझ्या हजेरी आणि सदर न्यायाधिकरणाच्या
 शिक्क्याने सदर दिनांक ०९/०५/२०२२ रोजी
 दिले.

समन जारी करण्यासाठी प्राधिकृत
 अधिकाऱ्यांची सही
 प्रबंधक,
 डीआरटी-III, मुंबई.

Edel Finance Company Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: U65920MH1989PLC053909
 Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.I. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098
 Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website: <https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com>

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022
 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	13.94	50.27	188.66
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.25)	(12.41)	5.75
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.25)	(12.41)	5.75
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.22)	(12.41)	22.18
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(24.22)	(12.41)	22.11
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100/- Per Share)	556.68	556.68	556.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	517.04	498.94	536.42
8 Securities premium account	448.54	448.54	448.54
9 Net worth ¹	1,238.72	1,220.62	1,258.10
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,333.36	1,336.39	1,762.38
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	1.08	1.09	1.40
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 100/- each)			
- Basic (not annualised for the quarters)	(3.36)	(1.72)	3.07
- Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	(3.36)	(1.72)	3.07
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	8.43	8.43	8.43
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website: <https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/>).
- The above standalone financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 8, 2022.
- The above standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Vidya Shah
 Director
 DIN: 00274831
 Mumbai, November 8, 2022

KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.
 Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India.
 Website: <http://www.kesarindia.com>
 Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851738 • Fax: (+91-22) 22876162
 CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022
 (₹s. in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	6 Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6240.66	20973.70	4707.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(2546.32)	(3469.74)	(2256.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(2546.32)	(3469.74)	(2256.93)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	52.04	(93.41)	(78.17)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2494.28)	(3563.15)	(2335.10)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(in Rs.) (25.26)	(34.42)	(22.39)
	(b) Diluted	(in Rs.) (25.26)	(34.42)	(22.29)

Note :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th November, 2022 and reviewed by Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD
 Sd/-
 H R KILACHAND
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00294835

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 9th November, 2022

जाहीर नोटीस
 या सुचनेद्वारा कळविण्यात येते की, श्री शक्तिधाम को ऑप. हौ. सोसायटी लि., सेक्टर नं.१, श्रीनगर वाणवे इस्टेट, ठाणे ४००६०४ या इमारतीमध्ये ए विंग, मध्ये फ्लॅट नं. १, तळमजल्या वरील फ्लॅट हा १)सौ. मृदुला मुलगा ठक्कर २) श्रीमती वासंतीबेन नाराणदास ठक्कर या दोन बहिणींच्या नावावर संयुक्त नावावर आहे. श्रीमती वासंतीबेन नाराणदास ठक्कर यांचे निधन दि. ३१/०७/२०२२ या रोजी झालेले आहे. वरील फ्लॅटचे कागदपत्र हे सौ मृदुला मुलगा ठक्कर यांच्या नावावर करण्यासंदर्भात कोणाचे हरकत असेल तर नोटीस दिल्यापासून ते पंधरा दिवसापर्यंत सेक्टर १ श्री शक्तिधाम सोसायटीचे यांच्याकडे येऊन घेतावे. आपले नम, श्री शक्तिधाम को ऑप. हौ. सोसायटी लि. सही /- सेक्टर १ दि. २०/११/२०२२

जाहीर सूचना
 सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, श्री. रमेश मजिठीया आणि श्री. मेहुल मजिठीया यांच्या नावातील प्लॉट क्र. १७१, एलबीएस मार्ग लगत, घाटकोपर (प), मुंबई ४०००८६ येथे स्थित द इंड्रियन को-ऑपरेटिव्ह सोसायटी लि. चे विभिन्न क्र. २२१ पासून ते २२५ (दोन्ही एकत्रित), शेअर प्रमाणपत्र क्र. ०४५ हे हवले/महाळ झाले असल्याचे नोंदविण्यात आले आहे आणि त्यांनी सोसायटीला प्रतिलिपी शेअर प्रमाणपत्राच्या जारीकरिता अर्ज केला आहे. सदर सोसायटी याद्वारे प्रतिलिपी शेअर प्रमाणपत्राच्या जारीकरिता दावे किंवा आक्षेप (लिखित स्वरूपात) सदर सूचनेच्या प्रकाशनापासून १५ (पंधरा) दिवसांच्या कालावधीत मागवित आहे. जर या कालावधीत कोणतेही दावे/आक्षेप प्राप्त झाले नाहीत, तर सदर सोसायटी प्रतिलिपी शेअर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करण्यास मोकळी असेल. द इंड्रियन को-ऑप सोसायटी लि., च्या करिता आणि वतीने दिनांक : १०/११/२०२२ सही/- ठिकाण : मुंबई (सन्मा. सचिव)

KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: 2nd Floor, Pushpawati Building No. 2, Girgaon Road, Chandanwadi, Mumbai-400002
 Corp. Off.: UL/8, Upper Floor, Suryarath Complex, Panchwati 1st Lane Ambawadi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380006 • Phone: +91-6359637788 • CIN: L29110MH1995PLC085738
 Email: investor.relations@kashyaptele-medicines.com • Website: www.kashyaptele-medicines.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022
 (As per Schedule III Companies Act, 2013 & IND-AS)
 (₹s. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Standalone)		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2022 Audited
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total income from Operations	5.10	5.30	4.75	10.40	9.75
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	0.18	0.77	0.56	0.95	1.46
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	0.18	0.77	0.56	0.95	1.46
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	0.13	0.58	0.44	0.71	1.13
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.13	0.58	0.44	0.71	1.13
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1/- each)	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at previous financial year	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) not annualised					
	1. Basic	0.000	0.001	0.000	0.001	0.002
	2. Diluted	-	-	-	-	-0.362

NOTES :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.kashyaptele-medicines.com).
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09th November, 2022.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/re-grouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Date : 09-11-2022
 Place : Ahmedabad

For, Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited
 On behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Raghav Agrawal
 Director / Chief Financial Officer
 DIN : 02264149

MARGO FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534
 Regd. Office: Office No. 3, Plot No. 266, Village Alva, Kumbhraj Road, Taluka: Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra
 Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2022
 (Amount in Rupees lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended 31-03-2022 Audited
		30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	35.02	3.26	30.65	38.28	60.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	25.29	(8.91)	21.68	16.38	(14.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	22.34	(8.64)	16.21	13.70	9.14
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	495.24	(1,269.47)	5,587.74	(774.23)	7,240.80
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	7,212.31
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic :	0.49	(0.19)	0.35	0.30	0.20
	Diluted :	0.49	(0.19)	0.35	0.30	0.20

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Margo Finance Limited ('the Company') at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these results.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also be assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.b](http://www.bseindia.com)